cv-919, 2006 WL 2038657 (N.D.N.Y. 2006).  

Accordingly, it is ORDERED that Defendant shall pay damages to Plaintiffs

for infringement of Plaintiffs’ copyrights in the sound recordings listed in Exhibit

A to the Complaint, in the total principal sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred

Dollars ($7,500.00); and it is further

ORDERED that Defendant shall further pay Plaintiffs’ costs of suit herein

in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty Dollars ($420.00); and it is further

ORDERED that Defendant shall be and hereby is enjoined from directly or

indirectly infringing Plaintiffs’ rights under federal or state law in the following